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Christian University of Thailand Announcement
No. 1% 12024

English Proficiency Examination Schedule

For Graduate and Undergraduate Students
Semester 1 of Academic Year 2024

In order to effectively and efficiently arrange an English Proficiency in Reading and

Listening for Graduate and Undergraduate

level, Academic Year 2024, by the virtue of Article 4

of Christian University of Thailand Regulation on Undergraduate Education B.E. 2566, and the
virtue of Article 4 of Christian University of Thailand Regulation on Graduate Education B.E.
2566. Christian University of Thailand, at the 9" Regular Meeting of the Board of English
Proficiency Examination Committee on Monday 11 March 2024 passed the resolution 36/2566

to stipulate an English Proficiency Examination Schedule as follows:

First Round

List

Date / Month / Year

1. Registration/Fee Payment

Saturday, June 1, 2024 to Monday, June 10, 2024

2. Announcement of Student Names
Eligible to Take the Examination

Friday, June 14, 2024

3. Examination Date

Saturday, June 29, 2024

4. Announcement of Examination Result

Friday, July 12, 2024

Second Round

List

Date / Month / Year

1. Registration/Fee Payment

Saturday, September 7, 2024 to Monday, September 16, 2024

2. Announcement of Student Names
Eligible to Take the Examination

Friday, September 20, 2024

3. Examination Date

Saturday, October 5, 2024

4. Announcement of Examination Result

Friday, October 18, 2024

This announcement is to be acknowledged and implemented by specified persons.

b
¥

Announced on March 19 |, 2024

Po*md‘;p K.

(Dr. Porntip Kawinsuporn)

Senior Assistant to the President for Academic Affairs
On behalf of the President of Christian University of Thailand




Christian University of Thailand Announcement
No. L 12024
English Proficiency Examination Schedule
For Graduate and Undergraduate Students
Semester 2 of Academic Year 2024

In order to effectively and efficiently arrange an English Proficiency in Reading and
Listening for Graduate and Undergraduate level, Academic Year 2024, by the virtue of Article 4
of Christian University of Thailand Regulation on Undergraduate Education B.E. 2566, and the
virtue of Article 4 of Christian University of Thailand Regulation on Graduate Education B.E.
2566. Christian University of Thailand, at the 9™ Regular Meeting of the Board of English
Proficiency Examination Committee on Monday 11 March 2024 passed the resolution 36/2566

to stipulate an English Proficiency Examination Schedule as follows:

First Round
List Date / Month / Year
1. Registration/Fee Payment Saturday, October 12, 2024 to Monday, October 21, 2024
2. Announcement of Student Names Friday, October 25, 2024

Eligible to Take the Examination

3. Examination Date Saturday, November 9, 2024

4. Announcement of Examination Result | Friday, November 22, 2024

Second Round

List Date / Month / Year
1. Registration/Fee Payment Saturday, January 18, 2025 to Monday, January 27, 2025
2. Announcement of Student Names Friday, January 31, 2025

Eligible to Take the Examination

3. Examination Date Saturday, February 15, 2025

4. Announcement of Examination Result | Friday, February 28, 2025

This announcement is to be acknowledged and implemented by specified persons.
Announced on March 1y , 2024
forhp K

(Dr. Porntip Kawinsuporn)

Senior Assistant to the President for Academic Affairs
On behalf of the President of Christian University of Thailand



Christian University of Thailand Announcement
No. 130 12024

English Proficiency Examination Schedule

For Graduate and Undergraduate Students

Summer Session of Academic Year 2024

In order to effectively and efficiently arrange an English Proficiency in Reading and

Listening for Graduate and Undergraduate

level, Academic Year 2024, by the virtue of Article 4

of Christian University of Thailand Regulation on Undergraduate Education B.E. 2566, and the

virtue of Article 4 of Christian University of Thailand Regulation on Graduate Education B.E.

2566. Christian University of Thailand,

at the 9™ Regular Meeting of the Board of English

Proficiency Examination Committee on Monday 11 March 2024 passed the resolution 36/2566

to stipulate an English Proficiency Examination Schedule as follows:

First Round

List

Date / Month / Year

1. Registration/Fee Payment

Saturday, February 22, 2025 to Monday, March 3, 2025

2. Announcement of Student Names
Eligible to Take the Examination

Friday, March 7, 2025

3. Examination Date

Saturday, March 15, 2025

4. Announcement of Examination Result

Friday, March 28, 2025

Second Round

List

Date / Month / Year

1. Registration/Fee Payment

Saturday, May 3, 2025 to Monday, May 12, 2025

2. Announcement of Student Names
Eligible to Take the Examination

Friday, May 16, 2025

3. Examination Date

Saturday, May 24, 2025

4. Announcement of Examination Result

Friday, June 6, 2025

This announcement is to be acknowledged and implemented by specified persons.

Announced on March iﬁ , 2024

Po'm%'fr) K .

(Dr. Porntip Kawinsuporn)

Senior Assistant to the President for Academic Affairs
On behalf of the President of Christian University of Thailand




